

S.L.C.
Bob Casey
Amendment #1

AMENDMENT NO. _____

Calendar No. _____

Purpose: To improve the bill.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES—117th Cong., 2d Sess.

S. 3799

To prepare for, and respond to, existing viruses, emerging new threats, and pandemics.

Referred to the Committee on _____ and ordered to be printed

Ordered to lie on the table and to be printed

AMENDMENTS intended to be proposed by _____

Viz:

1 In paragraph (24) of section 501(d) of the Public
2 Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 290aa(d)), as added by sec-
3 tion 112(a)(2), strike “continued” and insert “expanded”.

4 In subparagraph (G) of section 501(l)(4) of the Pub-
5 lic Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 290aa(l)(4)), as added
6 by section 112(b)(3), strike “continued” and insert “ex-
7 panded”.

8 In subsection (b) of section 1201 of the Public Health
9 Service Act (42 U.S.C. 300d), as amended by section
10 113(a)(3), in the matter preceding paragraph (1), insert

1 “(including mental health care)” after “improve emer-
2 gency medical services and trauma care”.

3 In subsection (b)(2) of section 1201 of the Public
4 Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 300d), as amended by sec-
5 tion 113(a)(3), insert “(including mental health care)”
6 after “evidence-based or evidence-informed trauma care”.

7 In section 776(b)(1)(A)(i) of the Public Health Serv-
8 ice Act (42 U.S.C. 295f-1(b)(1)(A)(i)), as amended by
9 section 221(a)(2)(A), insert “mental health,” after “in-
10 cluding a master’s or doctoral degree, in public health,”.

11 In section 776(b)(1)(B)(i) of the of the Public Health
12 Service Act (42 U.S.C. 295f-1(b)(1)(B)(i)), as amended
13 by section 221(a)(2)(B)(i)(II), insert “mental health,”
14 after “including a master’s or doctoral degree, in public
15 health,”.